
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-72 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALBANY CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING 
THE SUBMISSION OF A FY 2019-20 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 
BLOCK GRANT PROJECT APPLICATION TO ALAMEDA COUNTY 

AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN 
AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT WITH ALAMEDA COUNTY FOR 

FY 2019-20 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FUNDS 
FOR ADDITIONAL COVID-19 FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $25,000 

 

WHEREAS, on July 1, 2019, the City Council authorized staff to execute 

Alameda County Agreement No. 18920 (COA tracking No. C20-4) between the City of 

Albany and Alameda County for the proposed use of FY 2019-20 Community 

Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds projected in the amount of $588,741; and 

 

WHEREAS, additional funds for CDBG-eligible projects have recently been 

made available from the CDBG Urban County COVID-19 funds; and 

 

WHEREAS, the requirement that across the Urban County cities collectively, no 

more than 15% of CDBG funds can be applied toward services has been waived for 

COVID-19 funds; and   

 

WHEREAS, the City’s Homeless Outreach and Engagement program has been 

expanded in response to COVID-10; and 

 

WHEREAS, Albany’s COVID-19 CDBG allocation in the amount of $25,000 

will be assigned to the Homeless Outreach and Engagement Program; and  

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Albany City Council authorizes 

the submission of FY 2019-20 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) project 

applications to Alameda County and authorizes the City Manager to enter into 



 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Amendment 1 of the FY 2019-20 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) 

agreement with Alameda County for additional COVID-19 funds in the amount of 

$25,000. 

 
  

 
 _______________________________ 
 NICK PILCH, MAYOR 
 
 



 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

 


